GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3119
ANSWERED ON:11.02.2014

EMPLOYEES IN US EMBASSY
Ray Shri Saugata

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports that a large number of Americans are working illegally without obtaining Employment Visa in the American schools in New Delhi, Mumbai and Chennai;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) There are no reports in Government regarding American Nationals working illegally in the American Schools in Delhi, Mumbai and Chennai without obtaining Employment visa.

(b) to (c) Does not arise.
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